507848116 04/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7895252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY DEAN EVERETT	02/02/2021
STEVE EUGENE EVERETT	02/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STEVE EUGENE EVERETT	
Street Address:	3166 INDIAN TRAIL	
City:	KINGSLAND	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78639	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18298694

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-0021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123459767

Email: dsimmons@ivcpatentagency.com

Correspondent Name: IVC PATENT AGENCY
Address Line 1: 7637 PARKVIEW CIRCLE
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVERETT-001 DPA2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID O. SIMMONS	
SIGNATURE:	/David O. Simmons/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_non-provisionals_executed#page1.tif

PATENT 507848116 REEL: 063290 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with any Agreement(s) with the undersigned and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and mansfer to: Steve Eugene Everett, a person residing in the state of Texas, and having the following mailing address: 3166 Indian Trail, Kingsland, TX 78639 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.

The undersigned does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignce the entire right, title and interest to all Applications (including provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said inventions and any of said improvements, and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.

The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on the date indicated belo

Signature

an Everett

Signature:

Serial Number Patent Number Title

DEVICE. SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERMITTENT DISPLACEMENT OF BLOOD TO MITIGATE PERIPHERAL

Steve Eugene Everett

16/695,114 10,646,233

RECORDED: 04/11/2023

NERVE NEUROPATHY

DEVICE, SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERMITTENT

16/834,807

DISPLACEMENT OF BLOOD TO MITIGATE PERIPHERAL

NERVE NEUROPATHY

Assignment - Page 1

PATENT

REEL: 063290 FRAME: 0691